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1.

Read the instructions before filling out this form. This form is for making a claim for payment in a bankruptcy case. Do not use this form to
make a request for payment of an administrative expense. Make such a request according to 11 U.S.C. § 503.

Filers must leave out or redact information that is entitled to privacy on this form or on any attached documents. Attach redacted copies of any
documents that support the claim, such as promissory notes, purchase orders, invoices, itemized statements of running aceounts, contracts, judgments,
mortgages, and security agreements. Do not send original documents; they may be destroyed after scanning. if the documents are not available,

explain in an attachment.

A person who files a fraudulent claim could be fined up to $500,000, imprisoned for up to 5 years, or both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152, 157, and 3571.

Fill in all the information about the claim as of the date the case was filed, That date is on the notice of bankruptcy (Form 309) that you received.

Identify the Claim

Who is the current
credltor?

Maia_ Reodoeds T

Name of the current creditor {the perscn or entity to be'pald for this claim)

Other names the crediter used with the debtor

Has this claim been
acquired from
someane else?

8 No
O Yes. From whom?

Where should notices
and payments to the
creditor be sent?

Where should notices to the creditor be sent?

Mata Products, inc

Where shouid payments to the creditor be sent? (if
different)

maio €roducts, Inc

Federal Rule of

Semeptey Procedire 4 @ac @ € Thowsand Oaks Blva( 3835 R. E Thousund Ok Blidt
Number Street Number Street IP'
Ubsrale vilagg, (p 0T WesHatrUilage, 0 i

Contact phone 303—858—"[‘-\-0?

conectamat JCSSONO(MEAL (O

Contact phone BOS"SSE' C?‘?Qz_

Contact emal c}.ﬁ.ﬁﬁm Lam

Uniform claim idertifler for electronic payments in chapter 13 {'rf YOu use gne);

else has filed a proof
of claim for this claim?

4. Does this claim amend 8 No
one already filed? U Yes. Claim number on court claims registry (if known) ___ Filed on
) o WM 7DD Y
y
5. Do you knaw if anyone

B No -‘ L. ..'5
0 Yes. Who made the earfier filing? .+ :
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m Glve Information About the Claim as of the Date the Case Was Filed

6. Do you have any number [l No -~ \dw'hg'"-d bU) CDmPam/J NIANE,

Zogtu?f: to identify the [J Yes. Last 4 digits of the debtor's account or any number you use to identify the debtor:
ebto

\\»
7. How much is the claim? $ %Q 9”’* . Does this amount include interest or other charges?

ﬁNo

0 Yes. Attach statement itemizing interest, fees, expenses, or other
charges required by Bankruptcy Rule 3001(c)(2){(A).

8. What is the basis ofthe  Examples: Goods sold, money ipaned, lease, services performed, personal injury or wrongful death, or credit card.
claim?
Attach redacted copies of any documents supporting the claim required by Bankruptcy Rule 3001(c).

Limit disclosing information that is entitled to privacy, such as health care information.

Aoads Sold - Aomumants attathed -

9. Is all or part of the ctaim g No
secured? Yes. The claim is secured by a lien on property.

Nature of property:

0] Real estate. If the claim is secured by the debtor's principal residence, file a Morigage Proof of Claim
Attachment (Official Form 410-A) with this Proof of Claim.

L Motor vehicle

O Other. Describe:

Basis for perfection:

Attach redacted copies of documents, if any, that show evidence of perfection of a security interest (for

example, a mortgage, lien, certificate of title, financing statement, or other document that shows the lien has
been filed or recorded.)

Value of property: $

Amount of the claim that is secured: 3

Amount of the claim that is unsecured: % (The sum of the secured and unsecured
amounts should match the amount in line 7.)

Amount necessary to cure any default as of the date of the petition: 3

Annual Interest Rate (when case was filed)_______ %
O Fixed
Q variable
10. Is this claim based on a Q No
leasa?
U Yes. Amount necessary to cure any default as of the date of the petition. $

11. I8 this claim subjecttoa 5l No
right of setoff?
{1 ves. Identity the property:

Official Form 410 Proof of Claim page 2



11U.5.C. § 507(a)?

A claim may be partly
priority and partly
nonpriority, For example,
in some categories, the
law limits the amount
entitted to priority.

12.Is all of part of the claim B No
entitled to priority under

O Yes. Check one: Amount entitled to priority

O pomestic support obligations {including alimony and child suppert) under
11 U.8.C. § 507(a)(1)(A) or (@)(1){B). $

a Up to $2,850" of deposits toward purchase, lease, or rental of property or services for
personal, family, or household use. 11 U.8.C. § 507(a)(7).

a Wages, salaries, or commissions (up to $12,850*) earned within 180 days before the
bankruptcy petition is filed or the debtor's business ends, whichever is earlier.
11 U.5.C. § 507(a)4).

(J Taxes or penatties owed to governmental units. 11 U.5.C. § 507{a}8). $
3 contributions te an employee benefit plan. 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)5). $
U other. Specify subsection of 11 U.5.C. § 507(a)(__) that applies. $

* Amounts are subject to adjustment on 40119 and every 3 years after that for cases begun on or after the date of adjustment.

m Sign Below

The person compieting
this proof of claim must
sign and date it.

FRBP 8011(b).

1f you file this claim
electronically, FRBP
5005(a)(2) authorizes courts
to establish local rules
specifying what a signature
Is.

A person who files a
fraudulent claim could be
fined up to $500,000,
imprisoned forup to &
years, or hoth.

18 U.5.C. §§ 1562, 157, and
3571.

Check the appropriate box:

| am the creditor.

| am the creditor's attomey or authorized agent.

| am the trustee, or the debtor, or their autherized agent. Bankruptey Rule 3004,
| am a guarantor, surety, endorser, or other codebtor. Bankruptcy Rule 3005.

D00

| understand that an authorized sighature on this Proof of Claim serves as an acknowledgment that when calculating the
amount of the claim, the creditor gave the debtor credit for any payments received toward the debt,

I have examined the information in this Proof of Claim and have a reasonable belief that the information is true
and cormect,

} declare under penatty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on date O/ 1
MM 7 DD/ YYYY

Signature

Print the name of the person who is completing and signing this ¢laim:

Name JCSSE Lee BN

First name Middle name Last name

e _gresidandt
Company MW: /nC

Identify the corporate servicer as the company if the authorized agent is a servicer,

adross 2825 Q 5, Ivsusand doks elyd #2490

Number Street

wWesHaLe Village , (A Ai362

City State ZIP Code

comarore S -SSE-AXOR o _j€SSE Dhomexcom
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GenCanna Global, Inc. - Prepetition Claim for Maia Products, Inc.
Invoice 19707 for $3827.16 - Order Placed June 25, 2019

See attached invoice and shipping confirmation for reference.
Quoted on June 24th. Approved on June 25th by Misty Collins and sent first invoice.

Online Invoice was VIEWED by GenCanna in 2019 on: (QuickBooks tracks each time an invoice
is clicked to be viewed)

June 25, 26, 27 and 28

July 1, 2,10, 26, 29

August 20

November 18, 19

December 9, 16, 17, 30, 31

January 3, 6 (2020)

February 5, 6, 7, 10, 14, 17, 20, 21 {2020)

July 1st:

Payment for $679.98 was sent by accident as a duplicate payment for a previous invoice and they
had me apply it to this one.

Called in August, September, December and February 2020

Sent invoice again on:

November 18

November 18 (they emailed asking for a statement of open orders)

December 9

December 30

February 10, 20 (both of these had payment arrangements to assist with the current situation.)

All late fees waived.



Re: UPDATED INVOICE 19707 from Maia Products,
Inc. - Hormex

From: Misty Collins | misty.colfins@gencanna.com ‘ Tuesday, Jun 25, 2019, 5:50 AM

To: Hormex Sales | sales@hormex.com
Cc: Joey Hoover | joey.hoover@gencanna.com

Please proceed with this order.

Misty Collins
Administrative Assistant
GenCanna Globa! USA, Inc.

Www.gencanna.com

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE

This electronic mail transmission, and any documents, files, or previous e-mail messages attached to it, is intended only for the use of
the person or entity to whom it is addressed and may contain information that is privileged, confidential, and/or exempt from disclosure
under applicable law. If you are not the intended recipient or a person responsible for delivering it to the intended recipient, you are
hereby notified that you must not read this transmission and that any disclosure, copying, printing, distribution, use of any of the
information, or the taking of action in reliance on the contents of the information contained in or attached to this transmission is
STRICTLY PROHIBITED. i you have received this transmission in error, please immediately notify the sender by telephone or return
e-mail and delete the original transmission and its attachments without reading or saving it in any manner.

From: Hormex | quickbooks @notification.intuit.com Monday, Jun 24, 2019, 3:02 PM

FOR OVER 5 YEARS

LBRMEX,

THE FASTEST YIAY 0 GROW YOUR PLANTS

Maia Products, Inc. - Hormex

To: GenCanna Global USA, Iinc.




Thank you for your quote request. Your quote / invoice is attached. Once you give
us the go ahead we will send this to production.

Sincerely,

Maia Products, Inc. - Hormex

3835R E. Thousand Oaks Blvd. #290
Westlake Viltage, CA 91362

p: (818) 576-1100
e: sales@hormex.com
w: hormex.com

* Thank you for your prompt payment.

INVOICE 18707 DETAILS

DUE 07/01/2019

$4,516.94

Print or save

Powered by QuickBooks

Bill to GenCanna Global USA, Inc.
321 Venable Rd. Suite 2
Winchester, KY 40391



Ship to GénCanna Global USA, Inc.
4274 Colby Rd
Winchester, KY 40391

Ship via Carrier

Terms Due on receipt

Po number VERBAL-MC062419

Hormex Rooting Powder #3 - 50LB $3,319.00
1 Box

4 X $829.75

Hormex Liquid Concentrate - 1280z . $1,197.94
4 / Case

4 X $299.485846

Balance due $4,516.94

Thank you' for your order!




* All orders are required to be paid within 30 days of placing order. If you have
not received an invoice within 48 hours of placing your order, please contact
us to ensure we received it and have the proper billing contact on file. Late
payments are subject to a change of terms and possible late fee of 2% per
week. Thank you for your prompt payment.

Print or save

Maia Products, Inc. - Hormex
3835R E. Thousand QOaks Bivd. #290 Westlake Village, CA 91362

(818) 576-1100  sales@hormex.com  www.hormex.com

If you receive an email that seems fraudulent, please check with the business owner before paying.

@ Gliickbooks.

@ Intuit, Inc. All rights reserved.  Privacy | Security | Terms of Service




FEROMEA S VS Mala Products, Inc. - Hormex
H@RMEE 3835R E. Thousand Oaks Bivd. #280
HERRSIEST WA TO GEOW YOUR FLMTY Waestlake Village, CA 91362

(818) 576-1100

sales@hormex.com
www.hormex.com

BILL TO SHIP TO INVOICE 19707

GenCanna Global USA, Inc. GenCanna Global USA, Inc.

321 Venable Rd. Suite 2 4274 Colby Rd

Winchester, KY 40391 Winchester, KY 40391 DATE 06/24/2019  TERMS Net 30

DUE DATE 07/29/2019

SHIP VIA PO NUMBER
Carrier ' VERBAL-MC062419

PRODUCTS PRICE

) H%nﬁéi'nocﬁﬁahohaé'r'#éfétié_" - 4 82975 331900
1 Box
Hormex Liquid Concentrate - 1280z 4 299.485846 1,197.94
4 /Case
PAYMENT . 689.78

TOTAL DUE $3,827.16

* All orders are required to be paid within 30 days of placing order. i you have not received an invoice within 48
hours of placing your order, please contact us to ensure we received it and have the proper billing contact on file.
Late payments are subject to a change of terms and possible late fee of 2% per week. Thank you for your prompt
payment.



Maia Products, Inc. - Hormex

3835R E. Thousand Oaks Bivd. #290
Westlake Village, CA 91362

{818) 576-1100

sales@hormex.com
www_hormex.com

Receipt

Recelved From ' Date: 07/01/2019
GenCanna Global USA, Inc.
321 Venable Rd. Suite 2 Reference No:

Winchester, KY 40391

[ Involce Number Invotc; Date Due Date Original Amount Balance T Payment
19707 06/24/2019 07/29/2019 4516.94 4516.94 689.78
Mamo: Amount Credited: - $0.00
Tota!: $689.78
Signature:

* All orders are required to be paid within 30 days of placing order. If you have not received an invoica within 48
hours of placing your order, please contact us to ensure we received it and have the proper billing contact on file.
Late payments are subject to a change of terms and possible late fee of 2% per week. Thank you for your prompt

payment.



OnisuipPERS

_ P {877)-224-6712 F: {385)-290-6200

1 PTG COMPANT THAS WIS FOR YO
PO Box 733851
Dallas, TX 75373

Hormex

3835R E thousand oaks blvd

#2980

West Lake Village, CA 91362

TERMS OF SERVICE Net 14

Unishippers payment 1erms require payment of the involes by 7019, Any urpald

balances after that date will resutt in a late fee of B% and may resul in loss of discounts,

Account Summary

Invoice

DATE DUE BY INVOICE No. _|_CUSTOMER N_(_)_.:
071712019 0713072019 1016063378 | SEEEEED
AMOUNT DUE THIS INVOICE AMOUNT ENCLOSED
) $321.21 )

Please return this siub with your payment. Make checks payable to:

Unishippers

LLL

PO Box 733851
Dallas, TX 75373

Please diract billing o cusiomer service Inquiries to (B77)-224-6712.
PLEASE NOTE: You must contect Unishippers within 3 days of invoioe receipt to fie a
daim or dispute a3 Lhere are spacitic deadlines imposed by each carriar after which

claimsg canndt be tied.

@1 YOU SAVED $96.36 BY CHOOSING UNISHIPPERS,

r DATE CUSTOMER No. CURRENT Over 28 Over 42 QOver 56 BALANCE DUE | THIS NV AMT DUE 773019
L orrreore | QU $110875 $0.00 $000 $0.00 $1.108.75 s32121
Page 1 of Invoice No. 1016063378
INVOQICE DETAIL TRANSPORT SERVICE  WITHOUT DISCOUNT YOUR COST
BOL No LLL1441502 SENDER RECEIVER Freight $ 25533 $196.41
PRO No 2100772508 Mala Products, Inc, - Hormex GenCanna Global USA, In¢.
Plekup Date 627119 11:30 AM 2360 Shasta Way 4274 Colby R
UnttE
Service Level Less Than Truck Load Simi valley, CA 93065 WINCHESTER, KY 40391
Packeging us us
Pleces 1 Sent By Ivan Navas Sign By
Welght 411LB . AttnTo Acct &
Sender Ref VERBALMC062419 Acct # Ret
PO No VERBALMC062419 Plckup Dellvery
Descriptlon Shipment
Carrler Adj
Quole No LLLOO1485045
Speclal Instructions
CASES: 8PO: VERBAL-MC062419CuoteNumberLLLOH 5623937 Franchise ID:004000000660ther Cases: 8,P0:
VERBAL-MCO62419 SUBTOTAL: 52553 $196.41

Additional shipment to other customer removed for privacy

Thank you for choosing Unishippers!
Please direct billing or customer service inquiries to (877)-224-6712.
Each franchise Is Independently owned and operated.

OuisnirrErs



Page 1 of 1

. Phone! +1-877-224-6712 BOL NO: LLL1441502
NISHIPPERS it : 1502
Page 1 o1 BILL OF LADING Pickup Date: 2019-06-27
Ship From Origin Terminal
Mata Products, nc. - Hormex 120 BAN FERNANDO ROAD
ﬁf&smm way BUN VALLEY, CA
Simi Valiey, CA 83065 P: +1.548-504.445%
ivan Navas, P: +1-818-576-1100, Deatination Tesminal
jesse@harmex.com 1020 WHIPPLE COURT
LEXINGTON, KY
&hip To P: +1.858-255-3020
GenCanna Global USA, Inc. Tesos B
4274 Colby Rd PO : VERBAL-MCOB2419
WINCHESTER, KY 40391
P: +1-859-577-8754,
Express Lines J
3rd Party Froight Charges B To m |H| ] |0ﬂ!l’|7|£|1 ‘llé“ [
Prepaid / 3rd Party: Unishippers Central Blliing 210 Yvry
PO Box 8047
Kannewick, WA 05338 P
Spechyl lnstractions: Da Not Stack Some ttems - See Descriptions,CASES: 8 Freight Tema
PO. VERBAL1M0062419.
Prepaid:
Coflect;
| 3rdParty; X
- tnm Description — G Claws |
] Pajle! Agricultural Products - CASE QTY: B - PO VERBAL-MC062418 41 80
Dimensions. 48.00x40.00x48.00 tn (7.70 pcf) ** DO NOT ETACK k
1 GRAND TOTALS 411
Where the nuts s depencent en rahue, mw-snmﬂrdhmmhmhmmmmmnmawm " R mwammuumsmwmw
€ Henter 10 be not %
Remit COD to:
Collect Prepald Customer clwck acceptable €OD Amount: §
Hote: Listifty limftation for loss or dumage in this shipmant may ba epplicatits. See 43 USC MMHA)M{B)
Scbject 10 Y RIS RieY OF CONOICT Traiwar Fremght
prorbusipeide, sy sibsbestnprsengriisL e Loaded: COUNMIE: | pormemtes ot e s S o e
I [ v on reaoett ane o ot sovscasrs s wramaoms | Dy Shippet [ ___ by Shipper
' ]repuietons. ____byDriver ___ by Driver Shower:

Shipper SignaturaDate: /- - 3 J —\ ]

Dute:

Thaic bs b cartify Bt e ehovs-ripmect muteriats are property Clvssiied, doscribed,

tmokaged, mirked end inbeied, wivd sge in proger condition lor tremepartation sccarding o
mmﬂbbmﬂﬁmdmw.
Shipper:

NMM Camor cenfioy
has o DOT

ot o




Page 1 of 2

Esrss P.0. Bor 25612 Richmond, YA 23260 | pELIVERY | m : [
W BGTES-LEDPBSS SOM f PT : bl Bbic b Tia ) i b
SRTE ORIGIN r:es.fmnrru:m‘g ann L IR T el !

06/s27/71% |SFV 210 LEX 030 ! VYERBALMCOL2419 :
SHIPPER Brl OA GBYL NUMBER ESTES REV. [ADV. REV. 3YD. REY, | H
LL1441502 2100772508
CONSIGNEE e -
JL00777 PRO NUMBER Lzl
Eggg’qggtaglﬂﬁm‘ USA INC ROUTE [cazmsrﬁ F/E & DATR m:{_mrapcmasﬁ Fi‘?!NTS]
WINCHESBTER, WY 40391 E E E BE Y £ E N
_[mmﬁm 13
e -m UNISHIPPERS
SHIPPER 2107777 s KR??EIC‘K‘ WA 93338
MAIA PRODUCTS. INC. - HORMEX ’ BRIOS OELD INTACT ¢ SHING DELD 4ENMPTY SKIDS RETD __ .
| 2360 SHASTA WAY i — G000 OAOER O SHORT  OVER LIOAMAGE
I UNIT E BESCRIBE EXCEPTIONS
—SlMI_VALLEY LA -S83063 .
FPCS, MM DEBCRIPTION DF ARTICLES AND BFECIAL MARKINGS WEIGHTLBS RATE
1 PT SA1D TO CONTAIN
€S Q00008 CS ON SHIFPER WRAPFED SKIDS
€S 8 PC 411

AGRICULTURAL PFRODUCTS - CASE @TY: &
- PQ VERBAL-MCO062419 DIMENSIONS:
4@, 00X40.00X48. 00 IN (7.70 PCF) »
DO NOY STACH

CALIFORNIA COMPLIANCE SURCHARGE

DO NOT STACK OR DOUBLE DECK sssse
SEMAIL~JESSE@HORMEX. COM
a59~577~8784

LAt LP LAY il A R LT
e Gy [l G [ [ gl 1

L T u,um‘ Macaipl of Sarvivn(s). Fead Mty Apply.




Page 2 of 2

’ ESTES .0, evx2561. Rienmang. v 23260 oeLvERY | _
wiviy eies-CApress com RECE! ;
DATE OAIGIN DESTINATION POJI RERabih I !

06/27/1% I5FV 210 LEx 030 VERRALMCNL2419

SHIFPER BrL OR GBL HUMBER ESTES ALY  ADV, AEV. BYﬂ AEV. 4 !

Li1441502 210—0772503

GCONSKENEE 3000777 PRO NUMEER
e AR
NINGHESTEH. KY 40391 E E E Y E E N

All.L CHARGES TO UZ9IG IR
UNISHIPPERS

—r . ——rr——— —— A — o —— ™

SHPPER Sy 7777 KENNEWICK. WA 9933§
HMAIA PRODUCTS. INC. - HORMEX ¥ 8w SKIDS DEL'D INTACT _ FERIOSDELD  ____ FEMPYY SKIDS RET'D
2360 SHASTA WAY 1.1GOOD ORpEA T SHOAT D oveR {J DamaGE
UNIT & DESCRMAE EXCEFTIONS:;
] Y. CA -Gl )
# PCE. HM, DESCRIPTION OF ANNICLES AND SPECIAU, MARKINGS i WEIGHTALB8S RATE
Fuel Sufcharge aoded at 12.9%% ) '
BL--LLL1441502 LLL1441S02
ID--3733779% 37838192
PO~-~-VERBALMCOG2419
I1D--00583391489
| ID-~LLL14418B02
DELIVERY DUE DATE: 201%-07-08
1 Thanke for shippling ESTES EXPRESS LINES 411
Fm“ ¢ g ; Tty fireeh
. * e SOOIV T | e Tt
puy 7T ) . e L] A
Er Ry Tabamer anere oo e bace " IS f Ackowwiasye Bazaljt & 2atsica]s). Toad MUY APMIY. i




PRIORITY MAIL

SS FIRMLY TO ' AGE REGU
S SEAL PRESS FIRMLY TO SEAL POSTAGE REQUIRED

p UN’TED STATES ' ' V US POSTAGE AND FEES PM[;
POSTAL SERVICE.

Maited trom ZIP 813562
11b P Zone 5

10255377
Commerc!al Plus Pricing 6250010868121

PRIORITY MAIL 3—-DAY

. R I o R I TY® ) | I !?Sst:gﬂmEki'PHOUSAND OAKS BLVD 0006

280

MAI L T RECE‘VED - - . Wostiako Village CA 91362

| FEB 2 4 2020

| LEGAL SERVICES | SHIP TO:
. . S - GENGANNA GLOBAL USA, INC. '
ate of delivery specified* CLAIMS PROCESSING CENTER i
SPS TRACKING™ included to many major N PO BOX 4419 '
temational destinations. : BEAVERTON COR 97076 - 0400
mited international insurance. R

ck up available.*

rder supplies online.*

IN
hen used intemationally, a customs To schedule fres ; USPS TRACKING # / _
xclaration label may be required. Package Pickup, : i ’ ’

scan the QR code.
Domestic only _

v
1
0
‘ J{-;w.--.—-
Ty pe.
| i ) -r-»u.a(-u-...-.- - |
| L 1]
'

'1 9405 5118 9956 1236 0273 73

EP14F Oct 2018 L . . N -
500001000014 OD:121/2x91/2 USPS.COM/PICKUP @ =T o




